
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 3.7 0.00 295 11,470 11,470 20,311 56.5

2 曇り 3.2 0.80 747 29,043 40,513 40,622 99.7

3 雪 2.4 0.20 323 12,558 53,071 60,933 87.1

4 雪 4.8 0.10 443 17,224 70,295 81,244 86.5

5 雨 4.7 0.00 111 4,316 74,611 101,555 73.5

6 雪 2.8 0.70 462 17,963 92,573 121,865 76.0

7 雪 2.8 0.40 350 13,608 106,181 142,176 74.7

8 雪 1.8 0.00 75 2,916 109,097 162,487 67.1

9 雪 1.0 1.00 83 3,227 112,324 182,798 61.4

10 雪 5.7 0.10 279 10,848 123,172 203,109 60.6

11 雪 4.6 1.80 1,320 51,322 174,493 223,420 78.1

12 曇り 4.2 0.00 559 21,734 196,227 243,731 80.5

13 曇り 4.0 1.00 775 30,132 226,359 264,042 85.7

14 曇り 5.2 5.10 1,925 74,844 301,203 284,353 105.9

15 曇り 7.1 0.40 794 30,871 332,074 304,664 109.0

16 雪 4.0 0.70 214 8,320 340,394 324,975 104.7

17 雪 2.1 0.00 48 1,866 342,261 345,286 99.1

18 雪 1.6 0.00 92 3,577 345,838 365,596 94.6

19 曇り 4.2 2.10 948 36,858 382,696 385,907 99.2

20 雪 3.0 0.00 328 12,753 395,448 406,218 97.3

21 雪 2.1 0.00 379 14,736 410,184 426,529 96.2

22 雪 2.6 0.20 120 4,666 414,850 446,840 92.8

23 雪 3.2 0.20 384 14,930 429,780 467,151 92.0

24 雪 1.3 0.70 721 28,032 457,812 487,462 93.9

25 雪 -0.1 0.00 174 6,765 464,577 507,773 91.5

26 雪 0.9 0.80 100 3,888 468,465 528,084 88.7

27 雪のち雨 2.2 0.10 61 2,372 470,837 548,395 85.9

28 雪 5.2 0.00 144 5,599 476,436 568,706 83.8

29 雪 3.3 0.40 667 25,933 502,368 589,016 85.3

30 曇り 4.7 1.40 822 31,959 534,326 609,327 87.7

31 雪 4.4 0.00 493 19,168 553,496 629,638 87.9

℃ h 14,236

3.3 0.59 459.2

1.60 522.4  月目標値(/日) ¥20,311

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績  160W×3400枚 2019年1月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

月合計 ¥553,496
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